

**Act VIII Case No 77 of 2022**

**Order No 06 dated 01.09.2023**

Both parties file hazirah through their Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files some document by firisty. Let it be kept.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.01.2024 for hearing of the case.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge ,

Hooghly.