

Act VIII 77 of 2022

Present : Sri Amit Charavory (JO WB-00615)

Order No. 16 dated 12.12.2025

Date is fixed for report from the ld. Mediator.

Ld. counsels for both parties unequivocally submit that they did not receive any notice or phone call from the side of the Mediator and they could not participate in the mediation process due to their ignorance about the proceeding. So, the matter be referred to the ld. Mediator for re-consideration and taking up a further mediation process as per rules.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the ld. Mediator on 07/01/2026 .

Fix 15/01/2026 for receiving report from the ld. Mediator.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

JO WB-00615

